A Resolution

NO			

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AN ADVANCE FUNDING AGREEMENT WITH THE TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TO INCREASE THE PROJECT AMOUNT TO \$3,150,837.00 WITH FEDERAL PARTICIPATION IN THE AMOUNT OF \$2,000,000.00, STATE PARTICIPATION IN THE AMOUNT OF \$151,128.00, AND CITY PARTICIPATION IN THE AMOUNT OF \$999,709.00 PLUS ANY COST OVERRUNS, FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE OAKLAND-MILLER SAFE STREET PROJECT.

WHEREAS, the City of Fort Worth and the Texas Department of Transportation entered into a Local Project Advance Funding Agreement (CSJ 0902-90-296) ("AFA") (City Secretary Contract No. 61463; Resolution No. 5919-03-2024, M&C 24-0241) on March 26, 2024, for the construction of the Oakland-Miller Safe Street Project; and

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend the AFA to in order to revise the scope of work and budget by adding CSJ 0902-90-350 to the project.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FORT WORTH, THAT:

The City Manager is authorized to execute Amendment No. 1 to the Advance Funding Agreement with the Texas Department of Transportation (City Secretary No. 61463) to add CSJ 0902-90-350 and increase the project amount to \$3,150,837.00 with federal participation in the amount of \$2,000,000.00, state participation in the amount of \$151,128.00 and city participation in the amount of \$999,709.00, plus any cost overruns, for the construction of the Oakland-Miller Safe Street Project.

Adopted this	day of	 2025.
ATTEST		
Jannette Goodall City Secretary		